900453256 06/04/2018

900453256

06/04/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BZDA Entertainment LLC		06/04/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCG Power Rangers LLC			
Street Address:	10100 Santa Monica Blyd., Suite 500			
City:	Los Angeles	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
State/Country:	GALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90067			
Entity Type:	Gerporation: DELAWARE	limited	lisbility	caupon

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
l	Serial Number:	87794877	GRID BATTLEFORCE	·

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

3102035841

Email:

tmbox@sabanbrands.com

Correspondent Name:

Jocelyn M. Belloni

Address Line 1:

10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 500

Address Line 4:

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

GRID BATTLEFORCE	
Jocelyn M. Belloni	
/Jocelyn M. Belloni/	
06/04/2018	
_	

Total Attachments: 1

source=GRID BATTLEFORCE Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0279

OP \$40 00 87794877

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BZDA Entertainment LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal offices at 369 South Doheny Drive, Suite 1309, Beverly Hills, California 90211 owns the following trademarks filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkSerial No.Date of FilingGRID BATTLEFORCE87794877February 12, 2018

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the marks in the above-identified trademark applications and that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks, as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060, to SCG Power Rangers LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal offices at 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 500, Los Angeles, California 90067.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BZDA Entertainment LLC hereby assigns to SCG Power Rangers LLC all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, and applications therefor, together with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks.

Signed at Los Angeles, California this 4th day of June, 2018.

BZDA Entertainment LLC (Assignor"

Scott Rosenbaum

SVP, Business & Legal Affairs

TRADEMARK REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 06/04/2018

e i Pijanan,